

## Chelmsford Public Schools Administration Offices

230 North Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 Telephone: (978) 251-5100

## CHELMSFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS FIELD TRIPS 2023-2024 Parental Consent, Release From Liability and Indemnity Agreement

We the undersigned father and mother or guardian(s) of a minor, do hereby consent to his/her participation in the Chelmsford Public Schools voluntary out-ofstate field trip with the Community Education Summerfest Students, to Canobie Lake Park, Salem, NH; July 10, 2024; and do forever RELEASE, acquit, discharge, and covenant to hold harmless the Town of Chelmsford, a municipal corporation of the State of Massachusetts, and its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants, and agents, and the Chelmsford School Committee, its officers, employees, servants and agents, of and from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses and compensation on account of, or in any way growing out of, directly or indirectly, all known or unknown personal injuries or property damage which we/I may now or hereafter have as the parent(s) or quardian(s) of said minor, and also all claims or right of action for damages which said minor has or hereafter may acquire, either before or after he/she has reached his/her majority resulting or to result from his/her participation in the Chelmsford Public Schools voluntary out-of-state field trip with the Community Education Summerfest Students, to Canobie Lake Park, Salem, N.H.; July 17, 2023; FURTHERMORE, we/l hereby agree to protect the Town of Chelmsford and its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants and agents and the Chelmsford School Committee, its officers, employees, servants and agents, against any claim for damages, compensation or otherwise on the part of said minor growing out of or resulting from injury to said minor in connection with his/her participation in the Chelmsford Public Schools voluntary out-of-state field trip with the Community Education Summerfest Students, and to INDEMNIFY, reimburse or make good to the Town of Chelmsford or its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants and agents and the Chelmsford School Committee, its officers, employees, servants and agents, any loss or damage or costs, including attorney's fees, the Town or its representatives or the Committee or its representatives may have to pay if any litigation arises from said minor's intentional, grossly negligent, or reckless acts or omissions while participating in said Chelmsford Public Schools voluntary out-of-state field trip with the Community Education Summerfest Students, to Canobie Lake Park, Salem, N.H.; July 10, 2024.

We/I agree and acknowledge that we/I am/are responsible for any and all costs associated with the field trip, and that the Chelmsford Public Schools are not responsible to reimburse me/us in the event that a vendor, or the student, cancels any or all portions of a trip. I/we agree that we/I will seek reimbursement only from the vendor in such a circumstance.

I/We further affirm that I/We have read this Parental Consent, Release From Liability And Indemnity Agreement, and that I/We understand the contents of this Agreement. I/We understand that my child's participation in these programs is voluntary and that my child and I/We are free to choose not to participate in said programs. By signing this agreement, I/We affirm that I/We have decided to allow my child to participate in the Public School's athletic, recreation programs or extra- curricular activities with full knowledge that the Released will not be liable to anyone for personal injuries and/or property damage my child or I/We may suffer in the voluntary Public School athletic, recreation programs or extra- curricular activities.

School	Field Trip	
Signature(s) of Parent(s) or Guardian(s)	Date	Relationship
Signature of Student	C004 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	This Form May Not Be Altered